

**MACT No. 142/18, MACT No. 143/18, MACT No. 144/18, MACT No. 145/18, MACT No. 146/18**

07.02.2023

Present : Sh.Rahul Lal Akhriya counsel for petitioner.  
None for R1.  
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, counsel for R2/ UPSRTC

An application for impleadment of other respondents was moved on behalf of respondent no. 2/UPSRTC. *Let notice of the application be issued to the other respondents by the next date.*

Counsel for petitioner sought time to file certified copy of criminal case record. Let certified copy of criminal case record be filed on the next date.

Put up on **23.03.2023.**

**(Samar Vishal)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**07.02.2023**