

**3 MACT 142/18  
JEEVAN SINGH BISHT Vs. VIKAS  
4 MACT 143/18  
JYOTI BISHT Vs. VIKAS  
6 MACT 145/18  
ANANDI DEVI Vs. VIKAS  
7 MACT 146/18  
JEEVAN SINGH BISHT Vs. VIKAS**

**12.10.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Rahul Lal Akhriya , Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R2/UPSRTC.

Some time sought by petitioner to file reply.

Put up for reply and arguments on **16.12.2023**.

Let advance copy of reply be supplied to opposite sides.

**(Mayuri Singh)**

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
12/10/2023**